
_ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _

'

* * '#o* ** c q1 UNiilD ST ATES; ,

[ I > .n . 'i NUCLE AR HEGULATORY COMMISSION'

' WAsmNo ton D. C,2obbb
i,; - |
\, ,/

**..+
|OEC i o w)
|

International lechnical Services, Inc.
ATIN: Dr. Hidekn Komoriya
420 Lexington Avenue
New York, New York 10170

Dear Dr. Komoriya:

Subject: Modification No. I to last Order No. 8 Under Contract No.
NRC-03-90-027 Entitled " Review of Heat Transfer Model in
Relap SYA" (FIN L-1318)

This task order modification provides for the following changes to the
subject lask Order:

(1) Incremental funding in the amount $15,492.00 is added to this
Task Order, thereby fully funding the subject Task Order. The
total cost ceiling is $25,492.00. The amount of $23,259.00
represents the reimbursable cost s and the amount of $2,233.00
represents the f bed fee; and

(2) Extends the expiration date of the subject Task Order from
November 30, 1990 to January 31, 1991, at no additional cost or
obligation to the Government, to allow additional time for the
review of information from the licensee.

The effective date of this modification is November 30, 1990. All other
terms and conditions of this Task Order, including the ceiling amount of

| $25,492.00 remain unchanged.

Accounting data for Modification No. I to lask Order No. 8 is as follows:

B&R No.: 120-19-15-02-0
FIN No.: L-1318-1.

| Appropriation No.: 31X0200.201

| Obligated Amount: $15,492.00

Acceptance of this modification should be made by executing three copics of
-this document in the space provided and returning two copies to the
Contract Administrator identified below.

hg90J2PJ
NRC~03-90-py, 74m

_ . - - - - ._ . . - _ _ - - .. . . _ __ _ _ -.



_ _ _ _ . _ , _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ ___.
_ . __ _ _ _ _

, .
,

t

Dr. Hideko Komoriya NRC-03-90-027
Mod. I to Task Order No, 8

Page 2 of 2

Any questions regarding this matter should be addressed to Ms. Brenda J.
DuBose, Contract Management Assistant, on (301) 492-7442.

I

Sincerely,
|

I b' w3
Paul p ,'Edgew;ffrth, Contracting Officer |
Contract Adntinistration Branch No. 1
Division of Contracts and

Property Management
Office of Administration

ACCEPT D: Modi it t,torH10, 1 to .0. 8
,

.:.4 si._ rx .

AME

. Il/AL4 -

TITLE ,

/2/2/ |9h
DATE

' '* - - - -

_ , _ . 7. . - -.

,

i

.t-

. - . . -


